## 503808310 05/02/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3854958

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		•			
			Name		Execution Date	
YVONNE VON COBURG					02/25/2016	
KAREN REIMER					02/26/2016	
ALEXANDER OKSCHE					02/26/2016	
PETER HOLZER					03/16/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name: EURO-CELTIQUE S.A.						
Street Address:	2, AVENUE CHARLES DE GAULLE					
City:	LUXEMBOURG					
State/Country:	LUXEN	LUXEMBOURG				
Postal Code:	L-1653	L-1653				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number	]		
Application Number:1490		7265				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)			698-3599			
Correspondence will be		o the	e-mail address first; if that is uns			
	orovide		hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen	nt via U	S Mail.	
		98-3500 ts@dechert.com				
•			A. MORALES, PH.D., ESQ.			
•			HERT LLP			
Address Line 2:		1095 AVENUE OF AMERICAS				
Address Line 4:	NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			379612-480US (145267)	379612-480US (145267)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CARL A. MORALES			
SIGNATURE:			/Carl A. Morales/			
DATE SIGNED:		05/02/2016				
, ,			gnment - Inventors to Euro-Celtique gnment - Inventors to Euro-Celtique			

source=Purdue (480US) Executed Assignment - Inventors to Euro-Celtique#page3.tif source=Purdue (480US) Executed Assignment - Inventors to Euro-Celtique#page4.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, we, the undersigned,

Yvonne VON COBURG, with a postal address of c/o Mundipharma GmbH, Mundipharma Straße 2, Limburg 65549 Germany:

Karen REIMER, with a postal address of c/o Mundipharma GmbH, Mundipharma Straße 2, Limburg 65549 Germany;

Alexander OKSCHE, with a postal address of c/o Mundipharma GmbH, Mundipharma Straße 2, Limburg 65549 Germany;

Peter HOLZER, with a postal address of c/o Institut fur Experimentelle und Klinische Pharmakologie der Medizinischen Universität Graz, Auenbruggerplatz 2, Graz, A-8036 Austria;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in "A COMBINATION OF OXYCODONE AND NALOXONE FOR USE IN TREATING PAIN IN PATIENTS SUFFERING FROM PAIN AND A DISEASE RESULTING IN INTESTINAL DYSBIOSIS AND/OR INCREASING THE RISK FOR INTESTINAL BACTERIAL TRANSLOCATION" and have executed an application for a patent of the United States, filed as U.S. Patent Application No. 14/907,265, filed on January 22, 2016, a national phase application under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2014/065816, filed on July 23, 2014, and

WHEREAS, Euro-Celtique S.A. (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Luxembourg, having a place of business at 2, avenue Charles de Gaulle, L-1653 Luxembourg, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by us (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by us to have been received in full from said Assignee:

We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest 1 (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

We hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the 2. fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by us shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by us in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon us, our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Application No. 14/907,265

Page 1 of 2

22042046.1 BUSINESS PPLP Ref.: TBA

PATENT

4. We hereby warrant and represent that we have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee.

By: 7. C. C. T. C. C. T. C.	By: Karen REIMER
Date: <u>25.02.2016</u>	Date:
In the presence of:	In the presence of:
Witness Name: Chry Shin Elling	Witness Name:
Witness Signature:	Witness Signature:
By:Alexander OKSCHE	By: Peter HOLZER
Date:	Date:
In the presence of:	In the presence of:
Witness Name:	Witness Name:
Witness Signature:	Witness Signature:

Application No. 14/907,265

Page 2 of 2

22042046.1.BUSINESS PPLP Ref.: TBA

PATENT REEL: 038436 FRAME: 0901 4. We hereby warrant and represent that we have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee.

Ву:	By:
By: Yvonne VON COBURG	Karen REIMER
Date:	Date:
In the presence of:	In the presence of:
Witness Name;	Witness Name:
Witness Signature:	Witness Signature
By:Alexander OKSCHE	By: Peter HOLZER
Date:	Date: March 16, 2016
In the presence of:	In the presence of:
Witness Name:	Witness Name: Prof. Akos Heinemann
Witness Signature:	Witness Signature: 24 Witness Signature:

Application No. 14/907,265

Page 2 of 2

22042046.1.BUSINESS PPLP Ref.: TBA

## PATENT REEL: 038436 FRAME: 0902

200000

We hereby warrant and represent that we have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, 4. contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee.

By: ..... **Vyonne VON COBURG** 

Date:

Witness Signature:

By:

Karen REIMER

26/21 2016 Date:

In the presence of:

Witness Name;\_\_\_\_\_

In the presence of:

Witness Name: <u>EWC HOBMUG</u> Witness Signature: <u>AUJOUU</u>

By:

Alexander OKSCHE

26/2/2016 Date:

In the presence of:

By: Peter HOLZER

Witness Signature:

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

In the presence of:

Witness Name:	Anja_	<u>S</u> do	neider
Witness Signature:	<u>d</u> u	<u>a j</u>	lânid

Witness Name:\_\_\_\_\_

Application No. 14/907,265

Page 2 of 2

22042046.1.BUSINESS PPLP Ref.: TBA

PATENT REEL: 038436 FRAME: 0903

**RECORDED: 05/02/2016**